

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date : 17th June, 2025

CALLED FOR DIRECTION:

5.TP/2529/2025) Mr. Abhinav Mishra i/b. Anand Shukla, Ld. Advocate for
) the Petitioner.

)

)

) P.C. :

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

1. Ld. advocate for the petitioner submitted that the executor appointed under the Will is refused to execute the Will and this fact has been inferred by his communication. Hence, it would be proper to follow the provisions of Sec. 230 of the Indian Succession Act, 1925.

2. Hence, the petitioner to take steps vide Sec. 230 of the IS Act.

3. S.O. to 14.07.2025.

17.06.2025

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department