

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.2529 OF 2025
WITH
CAVEAT (L) NO.28454 OF 2025

Ignatius Francis Lazrado .. Deceased

Jean Patricia Lazrado .. Petitioner

Versus

Kenneth Lloyd Francis Lazrado

Through Constituted Attorney Gail Arlette
Lazrado .. Caveator

-
- Mr. Anuj Desai a/w. Mr. Kulanthaivel, Advocate i/by Mr. Kunal Kamath for Caveator.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : OCTOBER 15, 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** Not on Board. Mentioned by way of filing praecipe dated 15.10.2025. Perused the praecipe filed for Speaking to the Minutes of order dated 13.10.2025.
- 2.** Heard Mr. Desai, learned Advocate for Caveator.
- 3.** In last line of paragraph No.2 on page No.2, 'In the event the Executor has come before the Court the order dated 01.10.2025 stands recalled.' be corrected as 'In the aforesaid circumstances as the Executor has come before this Court, the order dated 01.10.2025 stands recalled.'
- 4.** The aforesaid correction be carried out and fresh copy of

order be uploaded.

5. Praeceptum is disposed.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date:
2025.10.16
14:27:50 +0530