

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

PETITION NO. 2529 OF 2025

Ignatius Francis Lazrado alias
Lazrado Ignatius

.. Deceased

Jean Patricia Lazrado wife of
Ignatius Lazrado

.. Petitioner

-
• Mr. Malcolm Vaz, Advocate for Petitioner

.....
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JANUARY 19, 2026

P. C.:

1. Not on board. Mentioned by way of filing a praecipe dated 19.01.2026.
2. Heard Mr. Vaz, learned Advocate for Petitioner.
3. Petition is accepted. Issue citations to the two executors whose details are given in the Petition and the praecipe, returnable on 27.02.2026.
4. Stand over to **27th February, 2026.**

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2026.01.19
19:06:23 +0530